Parent & Child Free Interactive Drop-in Programs
EarlyON Child and Family Centres

Play and Learn for Children 0-6 years
An opportunity for families, caregivers and children to Play, to Learn, to Grow. Sensory experiences, songs, rhymes and stories are provided for continued
childhood growth. Facilitators are available for resources and support.

Location

Mon

Tues

Wed

Thurs

Fri

Sat

Notes

Caledonia
Notre Dame Elementary
35 Braemar Ave.

9:00-11:30

9:00-3:00 and
5:30-7:30

9:00-3:00

9:00-12:00
2" & 4™ Fri of
each month

Cayuga
J.L Mitchener School
60 Munsee St., South

9:30-11:30

Delhi
Delhi United Church
105 Church St., West

9:00-1:00

9:00-1:00

Dunnville
Dunnville Secondary School
110 Helena St.

8:30-11:30

8:30-11:30

9:00-12:00
2" & 4™ sat of
each month

Houghton
Houghton Public School
505 Fairground Side Road

9:00-12:00

9:00-12:00

9:00-12:00

Hagersville
St. Mary’s Parish
94 Main St., South

9:00-12:00

Port Dover
Lakewood Elementary
713 St. George St.

9:00-12:00

9:00-12:00

Port Rowan
St. John’s Anglican Church
46 Front Road

9:30-12:00

Simcoe
12 Colborne St., North

9:00-11:30

9:00-3:00 and
5:30-7:30

9:00-3:00

9:00-12:00
2" & 4™ Fri of
each month

9:00-12:00
1% & 3" Sat of
each month

Waterford
Waterford United Church
135 Main St., South

9:00-12:00

Please call

1-866-463-2759

Or

905-765-1661

for more
information




