

Parent & Child Free Interactive Drop-in Programs

EarlyON Child and Family Centres

Play and Learn for Children 0-6 years

An opportunity for families, caregivers and children to Play, to Learn, to Grow. Sensory experiences, songs, rhymes and stories are provided for continued childhood growth. Facilitators are available for resources and support.

Location	Mon	Tues	Wed	Thurs	Fri	Sat	Notes
Caledonia Notre Dame Elementary 35 Braemar Ave.	9:00-11:30		9:00-3:00 and 5:30-7:30	9:00-3:00	9:00-12:00 2 nd & 4 th Fri of each month		
Cayuga J.L. Mitchener School 60 Munsee St., South			9:30-11:30				
Delhi Delhi United Church 105 Church St., West	9:00-1:00			9:00-1:00			
Dunnville Dunnville Secondary School 110 Helena St.		8:30-11:30	8:30-11:30			9:00-12:00 2 nd & 4 th Sat of each month	
Houghton Houghton Public School 505 Fairground Side Road		9:00-12:00	9:00-12:00	9:00-12:00			
Hagersville St. Mary's Parish 94 Main St., South	9:00-12:00						
Port Dover Lakewood Elementary 713 St. George St.	9:00-12:00		9:00-12:00				
Port Rowan St. John's Anglican Church 46 Front Road				9:30-12:00			
Simcoe 12 Colborne St., North	9:00-11:30	9:00-3:00 and 5:30-7:30		9:00-3:00	9:00-12:00 2 nd & 4 th Fri of each month	9:00-12:00 1 st & 3 rd Sat of each month	
Waterford Waterford United Church 135 Main St., South		9:00-12:00					

Please call

1-866-463-2759

Or

905-765-1661

**for more
information**